

LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Senate		House
	•	
	•	
Floor: 3/AD/2R		
04/16/2009 03:40 PM	•	

Senator Dean moved the following:

Senate Amendment (with title amendment)

Between lines 113 and 114

insert:

1 2 3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11 12 Section 11. <u>Samuel B. Love Memorial Highway designated;</u> Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers.-

(1) The portion of Sunset Harbor Road between Southeast 105th Avenue and Southeast 115th Avenue in Marion County is designated as the "Samuel B. Love Memorial Highway."

(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect suitable markers designating the Samuel B. Love Memorial Highway as described in subsection (1). Florida Senate - 2009 Bill No. CS for SB 672

262114

13	
14	======================================
15	And the title is amended as follows:
16	Delete line 16
17	and insert:
18	Taylor County; designating the Samuel B. Love Memorial
19	Highway in Marion County; directing the Department of